

City of Utqiagvik 2022 Ahkovak St. P.O. Box 629 Utqiagvik, AK 99723 (907) 852-5211

Contact Information:
Asisaun Toovak
information@utgiagvik.us

Release Date: February 10, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Surplus Vehicles Available to Highest Bidder

The City of Utqiagvik invites bids for the purchase of surplus vehicles that were previously used to conduct municipal operations.

Sale Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All vehicles are sold as is with no warranties implied or given.
- 2. Vehicles may be viewed in the City of Utqiagvik City Hall parking lot.
- 3. The City of Utgiagvik accepts cash or credit cards.
- 4. Clear titles to all vehicles are held by the City of Utqiagvik until the time of sale.
- 5. Bids must be submitted using the Surplus Vehicle Bid Form. Completed bid forms must be submitted in person to the City of Utqiagvik front desk.
- 6. Submitted bids will be opened on March 7, 2023 at 12:00 pm. Winning bidders will be notified on March 7, 2023 and all vehicles must be paid and picked up by 5:00 pm on March 14, 2023.
- 7. The City of Utqiagvik reserves the right to reject any or all of the proposals determined to be in the best interest of the City of Utqiagvik.

Bid packets available for pick up: February 10, 2023 at the front desk

Bid acceptance: February 17, 2023 at 9:00 am until March 6, 2023 at 5:00 pm (closed 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm)

Bid closure: March 6, 2023 at 5:00 pm **Bid opening:** March 7, 2023 at 12:00 pm

For more information, please call the City of Utqiagvik at 852-5211.